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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TR IAL AND APPEAL BOARD

BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION

Opposer,
VS.

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA,

Applicant.

KOHLER CO.

Opposer,
VS.

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA,

Applicant.

United States Pateahd Trademark Office
Trademark Trial and Appeal Board

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Opposition No. 91200832 (Parent)

Opposition No. 91200146

OPPOSERS’ NINTH NOTICE OF RELIANCE

(REDACTED - PUBLIC VERSION)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 2.120 and TBMP 4.09, Opposers Briggs & Stratton Corporation

(“Briggs”) and Kohler Co. (“Kohtr”) (collectively, “Opposers”}y and through #ir attorneys,

hereby submit their NintNotice of Reliance. Oppess’ Ninth Notice oReliance contains the

following attached materials:

1. Excerpts from the March 26, 2014, Deapos of Peter Hotz, included &sxhibit

PP as pages:



26:6-27:25
29:4-45:25
46:20-55:16
56:3-25
60:14-61:7
65:7-19
66:18-20
67:20-23
68:6-10
69:3-15
71:25-72:20
78:15-79:2
80:18-81:4
83:12-21
90:24-91:11
91:16-92:9
93:9-94:3
96:19-97:6
98:8-99:7
99:16-18
99:23-100:2
101:19-102:14
105:13-18;
105:24-106:17
109:5-8
111:11-21
113:16-114:10
117:4-118:18
120:13-121:3
128:25-129:9
134:10-15
140:21-144:4
146:25-147:14
148:6-149:6
149:25-150:15
151:13-152:23
153:8-17
154:21-155:3
161:20-162:3
162:24-163:20
168:23-169:24
187:2-7
187:25-188:11
196:24-198:24
204:9-20
208:12-15



208:23-209:3
227:4-228:6
229:6-12
237:10-12
237:20-25
260:1-12
265:4-15
266:5-19
269:24-270:12
272:8-11
273:7-12

2. Exhibit No. 122 from the March 26, 2014 Deposition of Peter Hotz, included as
Exhibit PP1.

3 Exhibit No. 128 from the March 26, 2014 Deposition of Peter Hotz, included as
Exhibit PP2.

Applicant filed excerpts from the discayaleposition of Mr. Hotz. The deposition
excerpts and exhibits designated by OpposeitsisriNotice of Reliance should in fairness be
considered so as to make not misleading ticemxs offered by Applicant. The designations
and exhibits are relevant to the issuesuotctionality and lack of secondary meaning of the
Applicant’s trademark.

The attached exhibits are marked with segjaépage numbers ithe upper ght corner
in the form of [Exhibit Letter — Page Numbefor example, the first page of Exhibit PP is “PP-
1” and so forth. Where the upper right corner of a document does not allow for such marking,
page numbers will be located along the right hand margin of the document. For briefing
purposes, material within this Notice of Rekarwill be identified as “O9NOR” (an acronym for
Opposers’ Ninth Notice of Reliance). For examplegference to the first page of Exhibit PP in

the trial brief would be O9NOR PP-1.



The attached exhibits cam confidential information pursuant to the Stipulated

Protective Order entered inby the parties and approved by tBoard. Accordingly, Opposers

are simultaneously filing and serving an unredacted copy.

Dated: October 14, 2015
By:

Dated: October 14, 2015
By:

Respectfully Submitted,

/s Robert N. Phillips

Robert N. Phillips

Seth B. Herring

Reed Smith LLP

101 Second Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

Attorneys for Opposer Briggs & Stratton
Corporation

/s Kenneth Nowakowski

Kenneth Nowakowski

Elizabeth Townsend Bridge
Melinda Giftos

Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.
535 East Wells Street, Suite 1900
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Attorneys for Opposer Kohler Co.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true copy thfe foregoing OPPOSERS’ NINTH NOTICE OF
RELIANCE (Redacted — Public V&ion) was served via firstads mail, postage prepaid, this
14th day of October, 2015 upon:

Vinita Ferrera, Esq.

John Regan, Esq.

Carrie Seares, Esq.

Sarah R. Frazier, Esq.

Shira C. Hoffman, Esq.

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP
60 State Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02109-1800
Phone: (617) 526-6448

Fax: (617) 526-5000

Kenneth R. Nowakowski
Elizabeth Townsend Bridge
Melinda Giftos

Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.
535 East Wells Street, Suite 1900
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Phone: (414) 273-2100

Fax: (414) 223-5000

/s/ Deborah L. Kalahele
DeboralL. Kalahele
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Leaf Blowers. Tillers. and Other Small Engines | Briggs & Stratton
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Other Engines

4.2 (81)

Write a Review Ask a Question

Read Reviews +

Whether it's a garden tiller, a log splitter, pressure washer, water pump, or a
portable generator, Briggs & Stratton has the right utility engine to power the
equipment you use around your home. Our utility engines provide easy starting,
consistent performance, and the durability you can count on when it matters

most.

6 Product Series Displaying 1 of 1 Results per page 112

2100 Series™

Heavy duty. Done easy. The 2100 Series™
small engines provide all the power,
convenience and durability you're looking for in
the toughest jobs. All with lower emissions and
less noise, to boot. These small engines for
outdoor power equipment also feature Maxi-

Clean™ air cleaner and a Super Lo-Tone™

Muffler. Ho

PP2-1
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VIEW DETAILS 3 - L‘,jsi 99

http://www.briggsandstratton.com/us/en/engines/other-engines[3/24/2014 7:30:23 PM]
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1150 Series™

Jobs well done. The 1150 Series™ small engine
for outdoor power eguipment features Overhead
Valve (OHV) technology, our DuraLube™
Splash Lubrication System and a host of rugged
compenents to bring you the precise amount of
power, performance and durability you need for

increasing challenges

VIEW DETAILS

A
r— 900 Series™
Delivering for your tougher demands in outdoor
power equipment. The 900 Series™ small
engines feature Overhead Valve (OHV)
technology and our DuralLube™ Splash
Lubrication System to bring you the precise
amount of power, performance and durability

you need for increasing challenges.

VIEW DETAILS

EAVVANAIN
800 Series™

Hard working. Long lasting. The 800 Series™
small engine features Overhead Valve (OHV)
technology for cleaner, cooler operation, along
with our DuraLube™ Splash Lubrication

System for precise performance. So it's ready to
tackle your outdoor power equipment jobs again

http://www.briggsandstratton.com/us/en/engines/other-engines[3/24/2014 7:30:23 PM]



Leaf Biowers, Tillers. and Other Small Engines | Briggs & Stratton

and again.

VIEW DETAILS

750 Series™

The right match for your medium-duty outdoor
power equipment. The 750 Series™ small
engines feature Overhead Valve (OHV)
technology and our DuraLube™ Splash
Lubrication System to bring you the precise
amount of power, performance and durability

you need.

VIEW DETAILS

550 Series™

Sturdy and simple to get the job done. The 550
Series™ small engines offer longer life and ease
of operation for outdoor power

equipment. Overhead Valve (OHV) technology,
an automotive-style air filter, cast iron cylinder
sleeve and dual ball bearings combine to meet

your needs time after time.

VIEW DETAILS

http://www.briggsandstratton.com/us/en/engines/other-engines|3/24/2014 7:30:23 PM]
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Sign Up for Briggs & Stratton Newsletters

PP2-4

Receive exclusive promotions, helpful maintenance and lawn care tips, information on new product launches and more!

Join the Conversation

Like us on
Facebook

Browse Engines
Innovation

Push Mower Engines
Push Mower Engines
101

Maintenance and Repair

Riding Mower Engines
Riding Mower Engines
101

Maintenance and Repair

Snow Blower Engines
Snow Blower Engines
101

Maintenance and Repair

Commercial Engines

Other Engines
Other Engines 101
Maintenance and Repair

Racing Engines
About Briggs Racing
News

Videos

Articles

Dealer Locator
Manuals

Shop Racing

Follow us on

&_j Twitter

Browse Generators

Standby Generators
Home Generator
Systems 101

Where to Buy
Become a Dealer

Portable Generators
Portable Generators 101
Where to Buy

Pressure Washers
POWERflow+
Pressure Washers 101
Where to Buy

Cleaning Systems
Hose Powering System

Snow Blowers
Where to Buy

Ratings & Reviews
Sweepstakes

[ ) Follow us on
T, Google +

Engines Matter

100 Years

The One You Rely On
Earthwise

An American Brand

Customer Support
Find Manuals

Videos

Dealer Locator
Maintenance How-To
Frequently Asked
Questions

Snow Starting Promise
Starting Promise
Warranty Information
Register Your Product
Product Recalls
Contact Us

You Subscribe on

m YouTube

Shop

Maintenance & Repair
Push Mowers

Riding Mowers
Portable Generators
Hose Powering Systems
Pressure Washers
Snow Blowers

Racing Parts

Apparel & Accessories
Learning Resources
Why Genuine Parts
Online Ordering Help

Support
Videos
Find Service Manuals

Newsroom

My Account
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